
Rod R. Blagojevich
Governor

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

December 18,2007

Sincerely,

Catherine M. Shannon
Director

Mr. Wil l iam E. O'Brien
American Roofing & RePair
Division of JJL, Inc.
621 W. Washington
West Chicago, lL 60185-2701

RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
Cert¡fied t\4al Receipt No.: 7005 0390 0002 2999 2005
Publ ic  BodY:  C.U.S.D '  #218
Project: Roofing Eisenhower High School
IDOL Case No.:  2007-PW-WJ06-0821

Dear Sir  or Madam:

This letter is format notice of the determination by the lll inois Department of Labor (IDOL) that

the above named addressee(s) have violated the lll inois Prevailing yyagg Act (820 ILCS 130/1 et. seq.)

(Act). This tetter constitutes à Ñotice of First Violation and is issued by IDOL pursuant to Section 11a of

in" Á.t, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll ' Adm. Code 100'

The Department has determined that the above named addressee(s) have violated the Act in regard to

the above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee(s) have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate of
ages
actual
d t o

addressees have committed a second violation of
First Violation, they will be subject to a summary

r t ime i t  wi l l  be unable to perform work on any publ ic

rlation, they have the right to request a hearing to
and Second Violat ions, pursuant to Sect ion 11a of

the Act and the prevailing wage Hearing Procedures. A hearing is NoT available soleiy upon Notice of

First  Violat ion.
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